
James Street and 2nd Avenue Pedestrian 
Crossing
 Northwest Cascade, Inc. Road Construction Northwest, Inc. NPM Construction Co. Diversified Holdings NW
Bid Opening: November 17, 2020, 11:00 AM PO Box 73399 PO Box 2228 PO Box 1229 9811 192nd Ave. E.

 Puyallup, WA 98373 Renton, WA 98056 Maple Valley, WA 98038-1229 Bonney Lake, WA 98391
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

   
TOTAL $207,296.00 $210,309.50 $211,000.65 $211,173.00

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET
1000 Mobilization 1 LS 21,000.00 $21,000.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 70 SY 20.00 $1,400.00 41.00 $2,870.00 45.00 $3,150.00 80.00 $5,600.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY 17.00 $1,700.00 25.00 $2,500.00 45.00 $4,500.00 80.00 $8,000.00
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 90 LF 10.00 $900.00 8.00 $720.00 10.00 $900.00 8.00 $720.00
1030 Remove Traffic Curb 190 LF 10.00 $1,900.00 8.00 $1,520.00 8.00 $1,520.00 8.00 $1,520.00
1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS 5,000.00 $5,000.00 285.00 $285.00 440.00 $440.00 280.00 $280.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 250 LF 4.50 $1,125.00 5.00 $1,250.00 6.50 $1,625.00 7.50 $1,875.00
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 10 CY 135.00 $1,350.00 101.00 $1,010.00 75.00 $750.00 125.00 $1,250.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 50 TON 50.00 $2,500.00 68.00 $3,400.00 57.00 $2,850.00 40.00 $2,000.00
1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 55 TON 270.00 $14,850.00 275.00 $15,125.00 250.00 $13,750.00 312.29 $17,175.95
1101 Planing Bituminous Pavement 2 Inch Thick 250 SY 40.00 $10,000.00 22.25 $5,562.50 30.00 $7,500.00 37.28 $9,320.00
1105 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 2 EA 3,500.00 $7,000.00 2,100.00 $4,200.00 3,200.00 $6,400.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00
1110 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination 1 EA 2,900.00 $2,900.00 2,100.00 $2,100.00 3,200.00 $3,200.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00
1115 Cement Concrete Bicycle Ramp 1 EA 2,700.00 $2,700.00 2,100.00 $2,100.00 4,600.00 $4,600.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00
1120 Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk 3 SY 392.00 $1,176.00 1,032.00 $3,096.00 700.00 $2,100.00 350.00 $1,050.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 40 SY 107.00 $4,280.00 85.00 $3,400.00 100.00 $4,000.00 100.00 $4,000.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 60 LF 53.50 $3,210.00 71.00 $4,260.00 65.00 $3,900.00 22.00 $1,320.00
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb, Type 6 190 LF 8.50 $1,615.00 8.00 $1,520.00 24.50 $4,655.00 22.00 $4,180.00
1211 Pedestrian Curb 150 LF 53.50 $8,025.00 31.00 $4,650.00 30.00 $4,500.00 35.00 $5,250.00
1212 Replace Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished 

Grade
1 EA 1,125.00 $1,125.00 1,050.00 $1,050.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

1215 Detectable Warning Surface 50 SF 82.00 $4,100.00 82.00 $4,100.00 47.00 $2,350.00 235.00 $11,750.00
1250 Pothole Utilities 10 EA 385.00 $3,850.00 515.00 $5,150.00 810.00 $8,100.00 200.00 $2,000.00
1320 Project Sign Installation 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 760.00 $760.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 125.00 $125.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $102,206.00 $91,628.50 $104,790.00 $100,415.95

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 200 HR 68.00 $13,600.00 64.00 $12,800.00 60.00 $12,000.00 65.00 $13,000.00
5010 Construction Signs Class A 200 SF 26.00 $5,200.00 28.25 $5,650.00 6.80 $1,360.00 5.00 $1,000.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 70 HR 78.00 $5,460.00 65.00 $4,550.00 70.00 $4,900.00 52.50 $3,675.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 1,500.00 $1,500.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 2,900.00 $2,900.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 60 DAY 94.00 $5,640.00 115.00 $6,900.00 115.00 $6,900.00 265.00 $15,900.00
5031 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 40 DAY 30.00 $1,200.00 73.00 $2,920.00 75.00 $3,000.00 265.00 $10,600.00
5050 Permanent Channelization 1 LS 9,000.00 $9,000.00 9,000.00 $9,000.00 6,650.00 $6,650.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
5130 Painting Traffic Curb 750 LF 2.20 $1,650.00 2.00 $1,500.00 3.00 $2,250.00 5.00 $3,750.00
5135 Permanent Signing 1 LS 2,500.00 $2,500.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 3,419.00 $3,419.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $45,750.00 $49,820.00 $43,960.00 $61,344.00

1 42

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.
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SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL
6000 Median Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon 3 EA 10,700.00 $32,100.00 9,500.00 $28,500.00 10,000.00 $30,000.00 7,231.00 $21,693.00
6040 Pedestrian Pushbutton Metal Post 1 EA 3,100.00 $3,100.00 3,151.00 $3,151.00 3,300.00 $3,300.00 2,711.00 $2,711.00
6045 Electrical Wiring and Connections 1 LS 4,500.00 $4,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 3,336.00 $3,336.00
6050 Junction Box, Type 1 3 EA 950.00 $2,850.00 850.00 $2,550.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00 832.00 $2,496.00
6055 Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 120 LF 33.00 $3,960.00 140.00 $16,800.00 107.00 $12,840.00 83.00 $9,960.00
6060 Sand for Conduit Bedding 65 TON 37.00 $2,405.00 64.00 $4,160.00 0.01 $0.65 40.00 $2,600.00
6070 Controlled Density Fill 5 CY 330.00 $1,650.00 227.00 $1,135.00 275.00 $1,375.00 222.00 $1,110.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $50,565.00 $58,296.00 $54,515.65 $43,906.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7015 Inlet Protection 5 EA 60.00 $300.00 80.00 $400.00 100.00 $500.00 50.00 $250.00
7030 ESC Lead 10 HR 50.00 $500.00 25.00 $250.00 1.00 $10.00 50.00 $500.00
7040 SPCC Plan 1 LS 250.00 $250.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
7050 Street Cleaning 5 HR 220.00 $1,100.00 163.00 $815.00 225.00 $1,125.00 50.00 $250.00
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $4,150.00 $4,965.00 $4,635.00 $4,000.00

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8025 Landscape Restoration 1 LS 4,625.00 $4,625.00 5,600.00 $5,600.00 3,100.00 $3,100.00 1,507.05 $1,507.05

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $4,625.00 $5,600.00 $3,100.00 $1,507.05

SUMMARY:   
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $102,206.00 $91,628.50 $104,790.00 $100,415.95
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $45,750.00 $49,820.00 $43,960.00 $61,344.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $50,565.00 $58,296.00 $54,515.65 $43,906.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $4,150.00 $4,965.00 $4,635.00 $4,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $4,625.00 $5,600.00 $3,100.00 $1,507.05

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $207,296.00 $210,309.50 $211,000.65 $211,173.00



James Street and 2nd Avenue Pedestrian 
Crossing
 
Bid Opening: November 17, 2020, 11:00 AM

 
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET
1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 70 SY
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY
1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 90 LF
1030 Remove Traffic Curb 190 LF
1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 250 LF
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 10 CY
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 50 TON
1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 55 TON
1101 Planing Bituminous Pavement 2 Inch Thick 250 SY
1105 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 2 EA
1110 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination 1 EA
1115 Cement Concrete Bicycle Ramp 1 EA
1120 Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk 3 SY
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 40 SY
1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 60 LF
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb, Type 6 190 LF
1211 Pedestrian Curb 150 LF
1212 Replace Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished 

Grade
1 EA

1215 Detectable Warning Surface 50 SF
1250 Pothole Utilities 10 EA
1320 Project Sign Installation 1 EA

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL
5005 Traffic Control Labor 200 HR
5010 Construction Signs Class A 200 SF
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 70 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 60 DAY
5031 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 40 DAY
5050 Permanent Channelization 1 LS
5130 Painting Traffic Curb 750 LF
5135 Permanent Signing 1 LS

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Westwater Construction Company Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. Transportation Systems, Inc. Engineer's Estimate
PO Box 59237 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A 6917 166th Ave. E. Drew Holcomb
Renton, WA 98058 Puyallup, WA 98372 Sumner, WA 98390

 
  

$219,355.00 $222,615.00 $248,495.00 $223,765.00
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

15,000.00 $15,000.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00 19,000.00 $19,000.00 23,000.00 $23,000.00
40.00 $2,800.00 25.00 $1,750.00 80.00 $5,600.00 25.00 $1,750.00

150.00 $15,000.00 20.00 $2,000.00 30.00 $3,000.00 55.00 $5,500.00
10.00 $900.00 15.00 $1,350.00 30.00 $2,700.00 15.00 $1,350.00
10.00 $1,900.00 15.00 $2,850.00 15.00 $2,850.00 15.00 $2,850.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
5.00 $1,250.00 5.00 $1,250.00 10.00 $2,500.00 10.00 $2,500.00

100.00 $1,000.00 100.00 $1,000.00 80.00 $800.00 150.00 $1,500.00
70.00 $3,500.00 50.00 $2,500.00 100.00 $5,000.00 70.00 $3,500.00

250.00 $13,750.00 250.00 $13,750.00 225.00 $12,375.00 250.00 $13,750.00
40.00 $10,000.00 25.00 $6,250.00 45.00 $11,250.00 23.00 $5,750.00

5,000.00 $10,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 2,000.00 $4,000.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00
6,500.00 $6,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00
2,500.00 $2,500.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00
1,000.00 $3,000.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00 180.00 $540.00

115.00 $4,600.00 160.00 $6,400.00 60.00 $2,400.00 100.00 $4,000.00
75.00 $4,500.00 80.00 $4,800.00 40.00 $2,400.00 55.00 $3,300.00
15.00 $2,850.00 30.00 $5,700.00 10.00 $1,900.00 20.00 $3,800.00
35.00 $5,250.00 75.00 $11,250.00 26.00 $3,900.00 40.00 $6,000.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 600.00 $600.00 1,800.00 $1,800.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00

25.00 $1,250.00 80.00 $4,000.00 80.00 $4,000.00 70.00 $3,500.00
500.00 $5,000.00 300.00 $3,000.00 500.00 $5,000.00 500.00 $5,000.00
750.00 $750.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

$113,300.00 $114,450.00 $99,975.00 $101,790.00

85.00 $17,000.00 65.00 $13,000.00 55.00 $11,000.00 90.00 $18,000.00
5.00 $1,000.00 20.00 $4,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00 25.00 $5,000.00

90.00 $6,300.00 65.00 $4,550.00 58.00 $4,060.00 110.00 $7,700.00
5,000.00 $5,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

150.00 $9,000.00 100.00 $6,000.00 150.00 $9,000.00 100.00 $6,000.00
50.00 $2,000.00 100.00 $4,000.00 85.00 $3,400.00 60.00 $2,400.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00
3.00 $2,250.00 2.00 $1,500.00 5.00 $3,750.00 6.00 $4,500.00

1,600.00 $1,600.00 2,200.00 $2,200.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

$54,150.00 $48,250.00 $60,710.00 $57,600.00

5 6 7



James Street and 2nd Avenue Pedestrian 
Crossing
 
Bid Opening: November 17, 2020, 11:00 AM

 
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest
responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL
6000 Median Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon 3 EA
6040 Pedestrian Pushbutton Metal Post 1 EA
6045 Electrical Wiring and Connections 1 LS
6050 Junction Box, Type 1 3 EA
6055 Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 120 LF
6060 Sand for Conduit Bedding 65 TON
6070 Controlled Density Fill 5 CY

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
7015 Inlet Protection 5 EA
7030 ESC Lead 10 HR
7040 SPCC Plan 1 LS
7050 Street Cleaning 5 HR
7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION
8025 Landscape Restoration 1 LS

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL
SCHEDULE V TOTAL
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

Westwater Construction Company Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. Transportation Systems, Inc. Engineer's Estimate
PO Box 59237 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A 6917 166th Ave. E. Drew Holcomb
Renton, WA 98058 Puyallup, WA 98372 Sumner, WA 98390

 
  

$219,355.00 $222,615.00 $248,495.00 $223,765.00
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

9,000.00 $27,000.00 13,000.00 $39,000.00 15,000.00 $45,000.00 14,000.00 $42,000.00
2,000.00 $2,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
1,000.00 $3,000.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00 800.00 $2,400.00

75.00 $9,000.00 12.00 $1,440.00 83.00 $9,960.00 25.00 $3,000.00
12.00 $780.00 40.00 $2,600.00 70.00 $4,550.00 50.00 $3,250.00

300.00 $1,500.00 125.00 $625.00 600.00 $3,000.00 200.00 $1,000.00

$46,280.00 $53,165.00 $75,510.00 $57,650.00

100.00 $500.00 100.00 $500.00 160.00 $800.00 125.00 $625.00
50.00 $500.00 75.00 $750.00 150.00 $1,500.00 80.00 $800.00

500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
125.00 $625.00 200.00 $1,000.00 200.00 $1,000.00 160.00 $800.00

2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

$4,125.00 $4,750.00 $5,800.00 $5,225.00

1,500.00 $1,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 6,500.00 $6,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

$1,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00

$113,300.00 $114,450.00 $99,975.00 $101,790.00
$54,150.00 $48,250.00 $60,710.00 $57,600.00
$46,280.00 $53,165.00 $75,510.00 $57,650.00

$4,125.00 $4,750.00 $5,800.00 $5,225.00
$1,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00

$219,355.00 $222,615.00 $248,495.00 $223,765.00


